FORM FTO-1594
(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings P P P

the original document.

WILLIAM A. NEWTON

Name of Person Signing



100967247

EET

U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCUMENT ID: 100847970A

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Racal-Datacom, Inc. 2.12.99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Racal Guardata, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 1601 N. Harrison Parkway  33323-2899 City: Sunrise State: FL ZIP:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes    No  Nature of conveyance:  Security Agreement	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Pennsylvania □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>75/071,349 (MYSECRETS)</li> <li>75/071,462 (WEBSENTRY)</li> <li>Additional numbers at</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,098,252 (SAFEDIAL)  2,095,995 (TRUSTME)  tached? □ Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William A. Newton, Esq.  Mail Stop A-217  The Racal Corporation Law Department  Street Address: 1601 N. Harrison Parkway	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	8. Deposit account number:  18-0008  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE  PLU BLC		
To the heat of my knowledge and helief the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true conv of		

Signature

**REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0819** 

FORM P (Rev. 6-9	PTO-15,4 RE(	10-07-18		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
•	. 0651-001 (hxp. 4/94)		1200 200 1000	Y		
Tab	settings → □ □ ▼	1008479	70		I ( Company )	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: F	Please record the a	attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.	
	ame of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	l address of le	beiving party(les) 12: 44	
R	acal-Patacom, Inc.		Name:	Racal-Guar	DAR/PHRANCE	
09/2/198		Internal Address:				
	dividual(s)   Assoc		Street Address: 1601 N. Harrison Parkway			
	eneral Partnership	α ⊬απnership	City: Sunn	cise	33323-2899 State:FLZIP:	
	ther					
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	? 🖸 Yes X0 No			nip	
3. N	ature of conveyance:		Genera	al Partnership_	44. 8 14.41	
	,	) Morgor	☐ Limited ☐ Corpor	rartnership_ ation-State Pe	ennsylvania	
	•	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			TIIISYIVAITTA	
	☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Exec	cution Date: August 25, 1998		(Designations mus	•	cument from assignment) ched? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. A	pplication number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 071,349 (MYSECRETS)			mark Registrat ,252 (SAFEI	• •	
	071,462 (WLBSENTRY)					
'2	C. I TO THE METERS	ĺ	•	,995 (TRUST	CPAES)	
		Additional numbers at	tached? 🔾 Yes 🛣	No	***	
į .	ame and address of party to whom co oncerning document should be mailed William A. Newton, Esq	i:		nber of applica ons involved:	tions and 4	
N	ame:		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3 41)		
Internal Address:		□ Enclos				
	The Racal Corporation Law D	epartment				
_			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
s	treet Address: 1601 N. Harrison	Parkway				
	_	1	8. Deposit a	ccount numbe		
<b>^</b>	· Simples	33323-2899		18-000	08	
	State: FL State: FL	ZIP:	(Attach dup	licate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:44 02 FC:4	<del></del>					
7	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	WILLIAM A. NEWION	11. Ma	Al Wate	5	Sept 17. 1998	
	Name of Person Signing	- n , post	Signature		Date	
		number of pages including				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Racal-Datacom, Inc., formerly Racal Data Communications Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1601 N. Harrison Parkway, Sunrise, Florida 33323-2899 is the owner of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the following trademark registrations:

MARK:	<u>COUNTRY:</u>	APPLICATION NO.	REG. NO.
MYSECRETS	USA	071349	
SAFEDIAL	USA		2098252
TRUSTME	USA		2095995
WEBSENTRY	USA	071462	

WHEREAS, Racal-Guardata, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania wishes to acquire from said Racal-Datacom, Inc., said trademark and registrations and wishes to have its rights therein confirmed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Racal-Datacom, Inc. agrees to sell, assign and transfer the said Racal-Guardata, Inc. all right, title and interest of said Racal-Datacom, Inc. throughout the world in and to the said mark and the above-identified registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Racal-Guardata, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Racal-Datacom, Inc. had scuh Assignment not been made.

This Agreement effective as of August 25, 1998.

RACAL-DATACOM, INC.

William R. Diaz

Title: Assistant Treasurer

STATE OF FLORIDA County of BROWARD

ASSIGN2.RGI

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0821 On this 25, day of Hurust, 1998, before me appeared William R. Diaz the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Racal-Datacom, Inc. the Assignor above-named and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of Florida

Personally Known

MARIA I. CORMANY
Notary Hubble - State of Firoida
My Commission Expires Jan 25, 2002
Commission = CC710700

RACAL-GUARDATA, INC.

Samuel D. Epstein

Title: President

Date 8 Sept 1998

ASSIGN2.RGI

**RECORDED: 02/12/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1855 FRAME: 0822